

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 191 of 2023

R.K. Noren Singh.

...Applicant

- Versus -

Yumnam Bihari Singh & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
WP(C) No. 501 of 2023**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

07-08-2023

Ms. Ksh. Harichhaya, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 prays for taking up these matters tomorrow so as to enable her to file a short reply to the objection filed by the petitioner in the connected miscellaneous application.

Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 08-08-2023.

JUDGE

Victoria