

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 191 of 2023

RK Noren Singh

Vs.

Yumnam Bihari Singh & 2 ors.

with

WP(C) No. 501 of 2023

... Applicant/s

... Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08-08-2023

Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner; Mr. Phungyo Zingkei, learned Dy.GA for the official respondents and Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Harichhaya, learned counsel for the private respondents.

The learned counsel for the private respondents submitted that they have filed a rejoinder affidavit in connection with the Misc. case yesterday. However, the same is not found on record.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner also submitted that a rejoinder affidavit had been filed by the petitioner in connection with the main writ petition, however, the said rejoinder affidavit is also not found on record.

Registry is directed to list these cases on 09-08-2023 along with the said affidavits.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakshori