

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

MC(WP(C)) No. 191 of 2023

RK Doren Singh

...*Applicant/s*

*Vs.*

Yumnam Bihari Singh & 2 ors.

...*Respondent/s*

*With*

WP(C) No. 501 of 2023

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

10-08-2023

Mr.N. Kumarjit, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Th. Monish Anand, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner; Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Dy. GA for the State respondents and Ms. Ksh. Harichhaya, learned counsel for respondent No. 3.

The learned Dy. GA submitted that he has received para-wise comment only today and accordingly, learned GA seeks three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 28-08-2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*