

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 191 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 501 of 2023**

RK. Noren Singh

.....Applicant/s

- Versus -

Yumnam Bihari Singh & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

27.09.2023

[1] Present Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Y. Ashang, learned G.A, for the State respondent and Ms. Ksh. Harichhaya, learned counsel for the private respondent.

[2] On joint request, list on 05.10.2023.

[3] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

joshua