

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (W.P. (C)) No. 331 of 2023

With

MC (W.P. (C)) No. 191 of 2023

With

W.P. (C) No. 501 of 2023

State of Manipur and Anr.

....Applicant/s

-Versus-

Yumnam Bihari Singh and Anr.

....Respondent/s

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

03.11.2023

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appears for the applicants.

Mr. Phungyo Zingkhai, learned Dy. GA appears for the State respondents.

The learned counsel for the applicants requested to list the matter on 20.11.2023.

Interim order may be extended till the next date.

List the matter on 20.11.2023.

JUDGE