

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C))No.331 of 2023

With

MC(WP(C))No.191 of 2023

With

WP(C)No.501

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

Yumnam Bihari Singh & Anr.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

16.01.2024.

[1] Present Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned senior counsel on behalf of the writ petitioner and Mrs. KSH Harichhaya, learned counsel on behalf of the private respondent.

[2] Due to paucity of time, these matters could not be taken up today.

[3] List these cases on 24.01.2024.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till then.

JUDGE

John Kom