

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC (WP (C)) No. 191 of 2023 With  
MC (WP (C)) No. 159 of 2025 with WP (C) No. 501 of 2023**

R.K. Noren Singh ***Applicant***

***Vs.***

Yumnam Bihari Singh; & 2 Ors. ***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***29.07.2025***

Heard Mr. Ksh. Harichhaya, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 3.

None appeared for the petitioner.

Issue notice in connection with MC (WP (C)) No. 159 of 2025 praying for allowing determination of the applicant as counsel on behalf of the respondent No. 3, returnable within 3 weeks.

Applicant is to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent viz., Dr. R.K. Noren Singh by way of dasti service as well as by speed post service.

Steps should be taken within 1 week and the applicant is to file an affidavit showing proof of service of such notice.

List these cases again on 08.09.2025.

**JUDGE**